

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd. Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and othersRespondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Last and final opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the respondents for filing objections, failing which, the matter will be considered on its merits.

Petitioner's counsel undertakes to provide copy of the petition to the respondents' counsel, during the course of this week.

List on 10.02.2021.

Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG, in the cause list.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
14.12.2020
Ram Murti