

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd.

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
14.03.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he could not file objections nor the Deputy Commissioner, Poonch could appear for the reason that order dated 22.02.2022 came to his notice only yesterday.

Be that as it may, on the assurance of Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG time to file objections be extended by four weeks making it clear that in case the objections are not filed by the next date, the Deputy Commissioner, Poonch shall appear in person along with record to assist this Court for disposal of this case.

List on 18.04.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
14.03.2022
Sahil T