

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 1269/2015**

Noor Mohd.

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K and Others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG  
Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.04.2022**

Objections have been filed by Mr. Raman Sharma. AAG. Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel submits that objections have already been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2, however, the same has not been scanned.

Registry to scan and attach the same with the file.

List for consideration on 12.05.2022.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
18.04.2022  
Sahil T