

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Dharmat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The matter is adjourned due to non-availability of the learned arguing counsel for the respondents. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

List on 06.02.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
07.12.2022
Neha-1