

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.02.2023

This matter is a part-heard matter by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. W. S. Nargal, Judge, as such the matter be posted before the same Bench as and when the same is available.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Jammu
06.02.2023
Muneesh