

Sr. No. 28

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd. .... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks for filing objections on behalf of respondent No. 1.

List on 11.04.2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
14.03.2023  
Michal Sharma