

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.01.2026

Due to the non availability of Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, the matter could not be taken up for consideration today. However, an urgency has been expressed by Mr. Sharma, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, as the instant petition is pending for more than 11 years.

In view of the urgency projected by the learned senior counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 12th February, 2026 for hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:

30.01.2026

Michal Sharma/PS