

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate

vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nisha Kangotra, AC vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(12.02.2026)

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the matter was earlier part-heard by a Coordinate Bench, which is presently available at Jammu and is holding the relevant roster. He, therefore, prays that the matter be listed before the said Bench.

List on **23.02.2026**.

The Registry shall examine the matter and list it accordingly, subject to roster.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
12.02.2026
Amit