

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1269/2015

Noor Mohd

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R P Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the record on the next date of hearing.
2. Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG for the respondents is directed to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on **06.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.04.2026
Asif Tantray